2-2008 14:56 FROM:BREINER & BREINER	7036848206		TO:703 308 7124	P.4/7					
Forth PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office					
16 101100	0350294	15	ocuments or the new add	ress(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ics):			ss of receiving party(i						
Greg J. BENSON and Frank J. LANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□Yes⊠ No		Name: FEDERAL PACKAGE NETWORK, INC							
					3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s) May 16 and 22, 2006, respectively Assignment		Street Address: 4044 PEAVEY ROAD							
		City: CHASKA							
		State: MINNESOTA							
		Country: USA Zip: 55318-2344							
		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ☑ No							
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This	document is be	ing filed together with	a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260,483 Filed May 26, 2006	B. Pater	. Patent No.(s)							
Additional nu	mbers attached?	□Yes ⊠ No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C. Internal Address: P.O. Box 320160 City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 22320-0160 Phone Number: (703) 684-6885 Fax Number: (703) 684-8206		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41							
					8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-3690				
								Email Address:	_
		9. Signature: Wary Breiner							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Mary J. Breiner, Reg. No. 33,161 Name of Person Signing

2

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

6719/Des

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, wc, GREG J. BENSON and FR	RANK J. LANG, citizens of the United States
residing at 14183 58th Street, Cokato, Minnesota 55321; and 2	23225 Chipper Court, Plainfield, Illinois 60544,
respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention a	as set forth in an application for United States
Letters Patent executed by us the 17 & 22 day(s) of	May 2006 for "CAP FOR A
COSMETIC ARTICLE" filed on May 26	, 2006 under Serial No. 29/260, 483
the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to ins	sert the said execution date, serial number and
filing date when ascertained;	

AND WHEREAS, FEDERAL PACKAGENETWORK, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota and having a place of business at 4044 Peavey Road, Chaska, Minnesota 55318-2344, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said FEDERAL PACKAGE NETWORK, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in said above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications that may be filed for United States or foreign Letters Patent for said invention and in and to all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination Letters Patent of the United States or of any foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said FEDERAL PACKAGE NETWORK, iNC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date $\frac{5/16/06}{Date \times \frac{5/22/06}{}}$

PATENT REEL: 020962 FRAME: 0487

BREINER & BREINER, L.L.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 115 NORTH HENRY STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2903

ALFRED W. BREINER (1928-2002)

TELEPHONE (703) 684-6885

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, & COPYRIGHTS

THEODORE A. BREINER

MAILING ADDRESS POST OFFICE BOX 320160 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-0160

MARY J. BREINER

JENNIFER A. HARCHICK

FACSIMILE (703) 684-8206

DANIEL J. SCHLEIS*

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

· ADMITTED WISCONSIN ONLY

TO FACSIMILE NUMBER:

(703) 308~7124

TO: UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTENTION:

RHONDA NICOL, SUPERVISOR

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

FROM: MARY J. BREINER, ESQUIRE

DATE SENT: MAY 12, 2008

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 7

B&B CLIENT/REFERENCE NO.: 6719/USP D563,782 S

ANY PROBLEM, PLEASE CALL: (703) 684-6885

Re: United States Design Application

Applicants: Greg J. Benson et al

CAP FOR A COSMETIC ARTICLE

Serial No. 29/260,483, Now U.S. Patent No. D563,782 S

Our Reference: 6719/Des

Dear Ms. Nicol:

In accordance with a telephone discussion on April 29, 2008 with Ms. LaSalle of the Assignment Branch, attached is a request for status of the assignment for the captioned patent, along with supporting documentation. We have never received a notice of recordation as to this assignment. Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

Thank you.

Mary J. Breiner

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This facsimile transmission may contain legally/privileged and confidential information. It is intended for the use of the named recipient. If you are not the named recipient or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this transmission to the named recipient, you are notified that any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this transmission is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately destroy the transmission and call us collect to let us know. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 020962 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 12/31/2007